Illinois law.
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Section 260.470  Placement Fees

a)	A day and temporary labor service agency may charge a placement fee to a third party client who employs a day and temporary laborer for whom a contract for work was effected by the agency.  The fee shall not exceed the total daily commission rate the agency would have received over a 60 day period reduced by the total amount of the daily commission rate the agency has received each day the day or temporary laborer has performed work for the agency in the preceding 12 months.

b)	Days worked at the agency in the 12 months prior to January 1, 2006 shall be included for purposes of calculating the maximum placement fee.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 11557, effective June 22, 2006)
